42

Automatic Roll Film Advance

Luchtlnc. 11201 HampshireAve. South, Bloomington, MN'55438¢(612) 829-5444«Fax(612)829-7544

¢ - Y
b bb
514 b f. .
i 4k 43 :
F A [ 2
(y+ 1 _ M
e s
[_IMT_. s *“I] » . m
i & &
in ww LIkl ] g
<1 — i 2 2
B -__..__... -ra E e . ..f._.m_ %u
r_h.. i Y SV N
n& CH M p n N r.L ._.Hm
L
_. - .& V A rwn-uz.s -
1
s |
. * SR
mIL u. um
_m
a
H
#..=
—y
[}
i
n ikt
" 100
wd_ o : m
. Ana ' —ri 0t
LR P s T i} 3
-........uH..-...K.n.L :- ot 1Y vosz 1* 8 )
-n.ammw._-.n. Brrsaseny _.-..-....-:....:.- 0 Baveanavertiloasnannn v/ Mavecnararliitn, ::.M,
E PEEEEE JEERPEECERERELEEEREL EREEELECEEEEELEEEEEELI L EECELELLELLEELE [
114414 RS COE R ERECLELRERELE u... m [ 11y _:_....._.u_u.. ' {444} .._‘H
diad4 ?— CPREEECEEEEEL I _....._;..._ i3 w2 d)
| 1 14991 b {aq{{dd]{n¢1s —- M1 n.-m JU
..n..on.o:ou.: ! ....n_m“_. a1t [* ..._n.m" . A
: .T.. _:.r INNERRNNENY w+v r 11Eg : "1“_ .:“:.”.
_umg A.Lf.tt_.{ i ERIELErS o T T
_. X ¢ =1
I L R
' Pive
. it
ik Boi

Figure 11 — Schematic - FCD PCB



Luchtlnc. 11201 HampshireAve. South, Bloomington, MN'55438¢(612) 829-5444«Fax(612)829-7544

“
0030 qT Ovar
Wi ()\
+ E | ! v : :‘ %:‘ a3 25 » A d ~av
-ﬁ] 237333 7 ;“: ’-I
ol 27% ;73
wejane ) ; ! 13050/ c
£007 & L = p4
%_ pe—" :4-_@ X STEFFER
-o5K wes .%__ (i e
£006 &- s "%_ —K—®
"
s @u_ ke
05 ]
@ v ey Snm
':§-< 3%
C <
is
o B — g o X
% |
e sn
pLd wze 17774 ure
% | 9
7
»-j‘oa
X1 @
e (2)- vo_| I ® YSTEPFER
ur% —
2 [_._. (:)
&5k -9
%) FWO MOTOR
01 © ‘é_‘ E 301 @ reV MOTOR
1 e A d v
i 2 A L p@u
LoGIC ! ! R2 [ k. 53 HOw
anp O—— {W mx% 3011 |, e [ [,
(1] L2 | 00 irz%0 {_..
GNO ‘th 4N26 S f- R2
: el T onose
nrvacH D!?_J — g . T""'
4N26 oY 1 Dé] SPARE
H7WC N Dé] l L Q.

2 (74 ™22 e MOTOR
f;g@-————@ccr uz.f% o I —@ORWO MOTOR
ROT E ry s s }

O—&sor - SENSE) LK §CRJ

261'83__ a1y Y
2z

+ swisdl :;
u2 ®

e ® o7 Ay

O @2 caro @er cowecrom T @ [ A.;cd pe
{J &% camo eose comecron | 7% U3 B &)
e e | kL ® © I P

- anze —ix
g I" = .,.,,.,1
L uvs4 P

Schematic - FAD 280550 Rev. J

Figure 12 — Schematic - FAD PCB

[B211128]3 — 9 UOII938S

4



DS
Ul AN 10%
54k 1¢

Luchtlnc. 11201 HampshireAve. South, Bloomington, MN'55438¢(612) 829-5444«Fax(612)829-7544

h | +12v

'
RNI 2 10K
© =P

P4

+i2v e
RAI S 10K 8
(siP)

s
2lz
3‘
O+12v Ao Mey31
® aly U2
~6
cn LiaBs g rp7 +12v s
? .
(-3
v
!
+12V l 0, (c) Y sTEPPER MOTOR
l9-ﬂzv a °
RES 2K RNI 210K (SIF) @—®
© 2= U5 T F ) >—C)
«70 4N26 M2
& R . . J U3 o—(D
R2J 1K
é @\——T—@ X STEPPER MOTGR
+i2v
)
RNI S IOK(S1P) fs\l g
R [UF s 2 ) \&/ =
470 aNze LI (/E./ (&)
~ > ‘ 1o ———1)
@ 4 3 \‘_
R4 R3 3 :
é v
c7 :]
c
@ 88/400 (5] 117 vae n
= (4] 17 vac N
Oga eyl B .
@ 2] W vac W Schematic - FAS 367456 Rev. B
(e i nTvac N

Figure 13 — Schematic - FAS PCB

144

doURAPY WIS [0y dIEWoINY



Automatic Roll Film Advance

4

ltem#  Part# Description tem#  Part# Description

373331  Auto Film Adv. W/Auto Y, Tacky Rollers 30 704454 Clutch - Spool
373330 Auto Film Adv. W/Manual Y, Tacky Rollers 31 701600 Gear - Spur, Pin Hub, .25 L.D. x .83
365485 Auto Film Adv. W/Auto Y, Air Film Cleaner 39 280555 Motor Assembly - Synchronous
356486  Auto Film Adv. W/Manual Y, Air Film Cleaner 33 280561 Spacer - Motor

1 100270  Assembly - Auto Film Adv. 34 701609 Gear - Spur, Pin Hub, .25 L.D. x .48

2 290288 Thumbscrew 35 280560 Assy - Stepping Motor

3 701773 Clamp - Cable, Flat 36 110597 Bracket - Terminal

4 700526 Collar 37 701716 Block - Terminal

5 364579 Sensor Assembly - Fiber Optic 38 320215 Harness - Wire

6 120426 Cover - FAS PCB 39 701391 Cover - Terminal Block

7 367455 Board - Film Advance Sensor (FAS) 40 701601 Gear - Spur, Pin Hub, .25 LD. x 1.2

8 374553 Block - Sensor ) 41 701647 Spring - Compression

9 220417 Bracket - Mounting 42 100245 Arm - Tension Roller

10 706196 Sensor Assembly (incl. with item 7) 43 701605 Bearing - Flanged

11 369432 Frame - Film Advance 44 280556 Shaft - Carrier

12 290287 Thumbscrew 45 700566 Setscrew, 8-32 x 1/4"

13 701628 Shaft - .2497D.x 6.0 L 46 369417 Cam - Actuator

14 160234 Guide - Film ) 47 700295 Clamp - Cable

15 701776 Setscrew - 4-40 x 1/8 48 373373 Plate - Mounting, Sensor

16 701266 Ring - Retainer, .338" I.D. 49 340101 Mount - Y-Actuator

17 280559 Shaft - Slide, Right 50 701680 Bearing - Nyliner, .251" 1.D.

18 701195 Pin - Dowel, 1/8" x 1/2" 51 210255 Latch - Guide

19 701491 Begring - ]”3311‘ 52 150249 Spacer - Spool Flange

20 280614 Sh%m ‘005” Th}Ck 53 374665 Assembly - Spool Flange

20 280615 Sh}m ~010” Th}Ck 54 150249 Flange - Self Locking Spool

20 280616 Shim .020" Thick 55 374385 Latch - Flange, Spool

21 700918 Ring - Retaining, .230 1.D. 56 374384 Hub - Spool Flange

22 280558 Shaft - Slide, Left 57 704044 Knob - Control

23 701611 Ring _' Retaining, Internal 58 230143 Carrier Assembly - Pinch Roller

24 707784 Bushing, .625 O.D. 59 700566 Setscrew - 8-32 x .125

25 702670 Mount - Tie, Screw-on 60 280590 Shaft - Adjustment

26 280597 Shaft - Spool 61 700347 Setscrew - 6-32 x .19

27 130237 Roller - Drive

28 280517 Spacer - Film o ed

29 701273 Setscrew - 6-32 x 3/8" Continue

doURAPY WIS [0y dIEWoINY



Luchtlnc. 11201 HampshireAve. South, Bloomington, MN'55438¢(612) 829-5444«Fax(612)829-7544

.
75
()
>
37,38, 39

@ Automatic Roll Film Advance Ass'y

Figure 14 — Automatic Roll Film Advance - Exploded View

Sued — / Uo0Iljoas

VA4



Automatic Roll Film Advance (cont'd)

Item #

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
21
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Part #

200138
701688
375255
120419
150251
375251
375252
375253
708504
280616
700918
270274
701262
340115
701698
340107
100261
700526
200148
701621
374577
700128
701613
340104
340103
369445

364818
363428
250485
360277
705438

Description

Knob - Adjusting
Ring - Retaining, Ext. Bowed
Shaft - Pinch Roller
Carrier - Pinch Roller
Fork - Adjusting
Roller - Flanged, Fixed
Roller - Support, Sliding
Roller - Flanged, Adjusting
Spring - Compression
Shim - .020 Thick
Ring - Retaining, .230 I.D.
Retainer - Latch
Plunger - Ball
Manual Y-Actuator Kit
Washer - Wave Spring, .367 O.D.
Rod - Y-Movement
Actuator - Y-Movement
Collar - Setscrew
Keeper - Actuator
Knob - Control
Adaptor - Mount, Sensor
Screw - SHS, .25 x .75, 10-24
Spring - Compression
Selector - Y-Center
Selector Mount - Y-Center
Assembly - Y-Actuator

Kit - Cable, Interconnect (not shown)

PCB - FCD (If Adv. has FCD upgrade) (not shown)

PCB Assembly - FAD (Film Advance Driver) (not shown)
Power Supply Assembly (not shown)

Relay - DPDT, 24 VDC, 10A (not shown)

24

doURAPY WIS [0y dIEWoINY



PTR Film Cleaner (Optional)

Item # Part #

373239
372640
704044
373837
700563
700567

YOl W N

Description

Roller Assy - w/Bearings

Shaft - PTR

Knob - Control

Plate - Mount, PTR

Screw - Cap, SK, 10-32 x .38, Blk
Screw - Set, SK KCP, 10-32 x .25, Blk

0s

doURAPY WIS [0y dIEWoINY



Luchtlnc. 11201 HampshireAve. South, Bloomington, MN'55438¢(612) 829-5444«Fax(612)829-7544

Figure 15 — PTR Film Cleaner (Optional)

Sued — / Uo0Iljoas

19



	TOC
	Manual #240125-07
	ARFA Parts&Elect
	FCD Schematic
	FAD Schematic
	FAS Schematic
	AFA B.O.M.
	AFA Parts Dwg.
	AFA B.O.M. cont'd
	PTR B.O.M.
	PTR Parts Dwg.


